Contact your authorized Parker Fleet Distributor
for ordering, catalogs and further information or
visit www.parker.com for detailed information.
1
Table of Contents
Introduction
Rubber Hose.............................................................................A
Thermoplastic Hose..................................................................B

at
io
n How to Order Field Attachable Hose Assemblies
OAL
Parker 201-6
20120-6-8 23920-6-8
Prefix
Symbol	 Description
R Field Attachable (i.e. 20 Series)
M Mandrel (i.e. 23 Series)
B Clamp (i.e. 88HC-H and 88DB on 88 Series)
C Worm Gear Clamp (i.e. 88H Series on 88 Series)
Prefix
Hose
Type
Fitting End
Configuration
Fitting End
Connection Size Hose
Size
Fitting
Material
Overall
Length
(OAL)
Displace-
ment
Angle
Hose
Assembly
Guard1st 2nd 1st 2nd
R 201 01 06 06 06 08 -24
Hose Type
Symbol	 Description
201 SAE 100R5
1st Fitting End Configuration
Symbol	 Description
01 Male NPTF Straight
Note: See page 14 for a complete list of fitting configurations.
2nd Fitting End Configuration
Symbol	 Description
06 JIC 37° Flare Straight
Note: See page 14 for a complete list of fitting configurations.
1st Fitting End Connection Size
Symbol	 Description
06 3/8" Pipe Thread
2nd Fitting End Connection Size
Symbol	 Description
06 3/8" JIC (9/16x18 thread)
Hose Size
Symbol	 Description
08 13/32" Hose ID
Fitting Material
Symbol	 Description
No Suffix = Steel
B Brass
C 316 Stainless Steel
BA Brass nipple with steel nut and socket
BS Brass nipple with brass nut and socket
Overall Length (OAL)
Symbol	 Description
24 Expressed in inches (610 mm)
OAL of a hose assembly is measured from the end of the
straight fitting or centerline of the fitting seat. OAL of the
Seal-Lok™ hose assembly is measured to the sealing
surface of the straight fittings or to the centerline of the elbow
fittings.
Displacement Angle
Symbol	 Description
270 Specified only if two (2) elbow fittings are used.
Starting with either end as the far end, measure
angle clockwise to describe the displacement

at
io
nHow to Order Adapters
Dash Size — This is one or more numbers preceding the base let-
ters and is used to indicate end sizes in (1/16) of an inch. Note: The
Tube Fitting Division part numbers for 37° adapters do not reflect
the same size sequences used for the Hose nomenclature.
The flared end is referenced first in Tube Fitting nomenclature. The
flared end is referenced second in Hose nomenclature.
Example:	 Tube Fitting Division (TFD)		  Hose Division (HPD)
	 8-FTX-S	  =	 0103-6-8
Material Design — Materials are indicated by a letter suffix added
at the end of the part number according to the following code:
	 Steel (Zinc plated)	 S
	 Brass (37° only)	 B
	 Stainless Steel	 SS
Note: Material designations must be made when ordering T.F. parts.
Example:
1.	8-FTX-S – Straight adapter, male SAE (JIC) 37° flare to male
pipe (steel)
Ordering by Tube Fitting Division
Part Number
Parker hose adapter part numbers are made up of three basic
components:
Base Letters — The base letters indicates the shape of the adapter.
Examples of the most popular shapes are shown below.
Connector (F) 90° Elbow (C) 45° Elbow (V) Run Tee (R)
Branch Tee (S) Cross (K) Union (H)
Dash Size 1st Component (tube)
Dash Size 2nd Component (port)
Base Letters & Material
37° Tube Fitting part numbers use only
one size or dash number for the follow-
ing sizes: (2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 14). These
sizes are transposed as hose numbers
in the chart at right.
When ordering Tube Fitting Division
pipe adapters, the size is expressed in
complete fractions as  1/4" x 1/8".
The size sequences are the same as
the Hose nomenclature but precede
the base letters. A single size reference
means that all ends are the same size
and the fraction will only appear once.
	 TFD		  HPD
	 Flare	 Pipe		  Flare
	 2	 2		  -2
	 3	 2		  -3
	 4	 2		  -4
	 5	 2		  -5
	 6	 4		  -6
	 8	 6		  -8
	 10	 8		  -10
	 14	 12		  -14
Fraction for 1st Component
Fraction for 2nd Component
Base Letters and Material
1/2-	 1/2-	 MMS-S
Example:
1/2-MMS-S – Female pipe tee with male pipe branch (steel).
0103	 -6	 -8
Base Number
Dash Size 1st Component (port)

at
io
n How to Order Brass Fittings
Brass Fittings are ordered by part number. Part numbers identify the style and size of the fitting as shown below. The first
series of numbers and letters identifies the style and type fitting. The second series of numbers describes the size. Tube
sizes are determined by the numbers of sixteenths of an inch in the tube OD.
Example: 269NTA-6-4
Special
Prefix
Style Type
Special
Suffix Size Size
Material Code
(Shapes)
Category
Designation
Category
Designation Series Code
Duble-Barb 20s – 30s
45° Flare (F/IF) 40s – 50s
Compress/Push-In  60s – 70s
(AB, CA, NTA, P,
PL, PMT, PTC, VL)
Pipe Adapter 200 – 2000
Side Latch/
Needle Valve 300
1	 Forging
2	 Extrusion
3	 Composite
NI	 Nickel Plating
TP	 Thread
Protectors
Male Threads
VS	Vibra-Seal
W	 White Thread
Sealant
AC	 Anchor Coupling
B	 Body Only
BH	 Bulkhead
D	 Disconnect
DE	 Drop-Ear Elbow
GT	 Dubl-Barb Tool
HD	 Heavy Duty
L	 Long Nut
N	 Close Nipple
NL	 Long Nipple
NS	 Non-Swivel
PB	 Poly-Tite Brass Sleeve
PH	 Pin Handle
PT	 Plastic Compression
Sleeve Tube Support
S	 Short Nut / Steel Nut
SV	 Swivel
UL	 Underwriter’s
Laboratory Listing
V	 Viton Sleeve
X	 Special Nut
AB	 Air Brake
C	 Compression
CA	 Compress-Align
F	 45° Flare
GH	 Garden Hose
HB	 Hose Barb
IF	 Inverted Flare
HD	 Hi-Duty
PTC	 Composite AIr
Brake
P	 Pipe/Poly-Tite
PLP	 Prestolok
PMT	 Prestomatic w/Tube
Support
RB	 Reusable Brake
Hose